

Invitation August 21, 2014

TeliaSonera Capital Markets Day 2014, September 30

Venue: Quality Hotel Friends in Solna, Stockholm

TeliaSonera invites you to its Capital Markets Day 2014 in Stockholm.

The day starts at 09.00 CET and includes presentations by members of Group Executive Management as well as breakout sessions with representatives from our business regions.

Agenda	
9.00	Registration and coffee
9.30	TeliaSonera Group
	Johan Dennelind, President and CEO
10.00	Region Sweden
	Malin Frenning, Head of Region Sweden
10.30	Break
11.00	Region Europe
	Robert Andersson, Head of Region Europe
11.30	Region Eurasia
	Erik Hallberg, Head of Region Eurasia
12.00	Commercial Excellence
	Hélène Barnekow, Chief Commercial Officer
12.15	Lunch
13.00	Review of the financials
	Christian Luiga, CFO
13.30	Q&A and closing remarks
	Johan Dennelind, President and CEO
14.00	Breakout sessions including coffee
16.30	Mingle

The Capital Markets Day will be webcasted.

Please register your participation here, <u>Registration</u> no later than September 15, 2014.

Regards, Jesper Wilgodt Head of Investor Relations

For more information, please contact the TeliaSonera press office +46 771 77 58 30, press@teliasonera.com, visit our Newsroom or follow us on Twitter @TLSN_Media.

TeliaSonera provides network access and telecommunication services in the Nordic and Baltic countries, the emerging markets of Eurasia, including Russia and Turkey, and in Spain. TeliaSonera helps people and companies communicate in an easy, efficient and environmentally friendly way. Our ambition is to be number one or two in all our markets, providing the best customer experience, high quality networks and cost efficient operations. TeliaSonera is also a leading wholesale provider who owns and operate one of the world's most extensive fiber backbones. In 2013, net sales amounted to SEK 101.7 billion, EBITDA to SEK 35.6 billion and earnings per share to SEK 3.46. The TeliaSonera share is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm and NASDAQ OMX Helsinki. Read more at www.teliasonera.com.